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THE CHAIRMAN
MEL TOUGH

G ood afternoon everyone. Today
we give a warm welcome to the

players, staff and supporters from
Billingshurst Football Club for this
Southern Combination League 1
game. This will be the reverse fixture
after our narrow defeat in October.
The heavens opened and unlike
many games that day we pushed
through the puddles! Let us hope for

some better weather today!

Vo

With ten games left until the end of the season, there will no doubt be lots
of ‘twists and turns from all the clubs in the division who are either involved
in promotion or relegation. We are in the fortunate position of playing six
games at home out of those ten and with only one loss at home way back in
August; the ‘boys’' should be able to carry on in that same vein to pick up
the points required to get in amongst the leaders. | know they will be
making every effort to do so.

Your support is very much valued by everyone connected with the club as
we strive to reach Step 5.

Enjoy the game

lef
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LATEST

LEAGUE TABLE

Pos Team P w D L GF GA GD
1 Roffey 23 17 3 3 63 30 33
2 Midhurst & Ease 24 16 3 5 68 33 35
3 Epsom & Ewell 24 15 3 6 73 35 38
4 Seaford Town 25 14 5 S 49 32 17
5 Shoreham 25 13 7 5 61 52 9

6 Dorking Wand R 23 14 2 7 57 34 23
7 Godalming Town 23 10 7 6 42 34 8

8 Montpelier Villa 25 n 4 10 61 54 7

9 Forest Row 24 10 5 9 49 48 1
10 Billingshurst 24 8 6 10 50 53 -3
n Selsey 22 9 3 10 32 35 -3
12 Wick 22 8 4 10 36 38 -2
13 Mile Oak 24 6 5 13 36 53 -17
14 Oakwood 22 5 4 13 33 52 -19
15 Arundel 23 4 7 12 35 55 -20
16 Worthing United 24 5 4 15 19 50 -31
17 Hailsham Town 24 4 4 16 27 57 -30
18 Storrington 23 4 2 17 28 74 -46

3-2 Win vs Oakwood

3-2 Loss vs Godalming Town
3-2 Loss vs Abbey Rangers m
3-2 Win vs Wick

3-1 Loss vs Shoreham

PTS

54
51
48
47
46
44
37
37
35
30
30
28
23
19
19
19
16
14

www.epsomandewell.biz n O



SALTS PLAYER

aTATS

Player Name App (Season) | GS (Season) | App (Total) | GS (Total)
Adam Grant 27 10 27 10
Alex Bennett 1 0 1 0
Athan Smith-Joesph M 4 1L 4
Brandon Johnson 6 1 6 1
Bradley Peters N 1 1 1
Dale Hanson-Byatt 1 0 1 0
George Butler 1 0 1 0
Gideon Acheampong 29 0 54 1
Jamie Byatt 24 29 24 29
Jerry Antwi 3 0 3 0
Joe Richardson 13 1 17 2
Josh Uzun 24 1L 27 12
Kane Charles 1 0 1 0
Kofi Quartey 6 4 6 4
Louis Chin 23 0 48 0
Luke Miller 29 1 36 14
Matt Bishop (GK) 24 0 24 0
Michael Hill 7 3 7 3
Mohammed Cisse 2 0 2 0
Paul Springett 1 0 1 0
Ricardo Fernandes 8 0 8 0
Robert Strang 5 1 5 1
Kieran Strank 1 0 1 0
Steven Springett 19 3 19 3
Tommy Smith N 1 22 1
Tre Towers 24 0 24 0
Tyreke Leslie 9 0 9 0
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FIXTURES & RESULTS

Date
31/07/21
03/08/21
07/08/21
14/08/21
21/08/21
24/08/21
28/08/21
30/08/21
04/09/21
1/09/21
18/09/21
25/09/21
02/10/21
09/10/21
16/10/21
19/10/21
23/10/21
30/10/21

06/11/21
13/M/21
17/1/21
20/m/21
27/m/21
27/12/21
03/01/22
08/0122
1/01/22
15/01/22
20/01/22
22/01/22
29/01/22
05/02/22
19/02/22
26/02/22
05/03/22
12/03/22
26/03/22
16/04/22
18/04/22
23/04/22

Day
Sat
Tue
Sat
Sat
Sat
Tue
Sat
Mon
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Tue
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Wed
Sat
Sat
Mon
Mon
Sat
Tue
Sat
Thurs
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Mon
Sat

Time
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
19:45
15:00
11:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
19:45
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
19:45
15:00
15:00
1:00
11:00
15:00
19:45
15:00
19:45
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
11:00
15:00

THE

Competition
League
PB Cup (R1)
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
FA Vase (Q1)
League
FA Vase (Q2)
League
League
League
League
FA Vase (R1)
League
League
League
SFAC (R1)
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
SFAC [R2]
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

SALTS

Home
Epsom & Ewell
Forest Row
Midhurst & Ease
Epsom & Ewell
Hailsham Town
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Forest Row
Wick

Larkfield & New Hythe

Roffey
Epsom & Ewell
Billingshurst
Worthing United
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
British Airways
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Seaford Town
Epsom & Ewell
Selsey
Epsom & Ewell
Dorking Wand. R
Epsom & Ewell
Montpelier Villa
Oakwood
Godalming Town
Abbey Rangers
Epsom & Ewell
Shoreham
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Storrington
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Arundel
Epsom & Ewell
Mile Oak

Away
Seaford Town
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Storrington
Epsom & Ewell
Godalming Town
Montpelier Villa
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Mile Oak
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Mile Oak
Oakwood
Epsom & Ewell
Shoreham
Hailsham Town
Epsom & Ewell
Dorkinians
Epsom & Ewell
Arundel
Epsom & Ewell
Forest Row
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Epsom & Ewell
Wick
Epsom & Ewell
Billingshurst
Selsey
Epsom & Ewell
Worthing United
Midhurst & Ease
Roffey
Epsom & Ewell
Dorking Wand. R
Epsom & Ewell

Score
1-0
2-1
4-2
11
1-2
1-2
4-0
0-3
2-3
2-3
0-0
4-0

5-4
2-3
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1
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Herbalife helps with:

« Successful weight loss

« Improved nutrition & Sports Nutrition
HERBALIFE « Enhanced personal care
NUTRITION “Unleash your potential”

meal-replacement protein shakes, energy bars,
sports hydration, multivitamins and outer nutrition
range.

Why not try Herbalife24 Sports range and the ‘CR7 Drive” which
fuels your workouts and enhances your hydration. A refreshing
carbohydrate-electrolyte drink to take during exercise and proven to
help sustain endurance performance.

Endorsed by Christiano Ronaldo

Please visit my website https://micheletough.goherbalife.com/en-gb
Quote “E&EFC” to receive 10% discount and free delivery within KT19 radius

1 ? Bradbury
n\r) veterinary

A care

Bradbury Veterinary Care
We are a family-run independent mobile veterinary service that provides experienced veterinary
care tailored to your pets needs in the comfort of your home in East Surrey.

Phone Number: 07899177537 / Email: info@bradburyvetcare.co.uk

Services we can provide
- Vaccinations and preventative medicine against parasites
- Microchipping
Consultations for a wide range of problems your pet might have that we can help to diagnose and treat
such as:

- Itchy skin or a rash
- Head shake or smelly ears
- Painful or gunky red eye that really needs to be seen
- Upset tummy or a vomiting pet s k -
- New lump you're worried about ]!} &
- Cough or difficulty in breathing o ¥
Is your pet drinking a lot more water? o

And many more medical conditions that can be treated at the home. Or perhaps you just need advice on a
concern you may have about your beloved pet.
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PLAYER SPONSORS

FIRST TEAM 2021/22

MATT BISHOP KANE CHARLES BRAD PETERS JERRY ANTWI STEVE SPRINGETT PAUL SPRINGETT
Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By

STELLA LAMONT AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE

V.
GIDEON ACHAEMPONG LOUIS CHIN BRANDON JOHNSON MICHAEL HILL LUKE MILLER TRE TOWERS
Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By

TEC SURREY LTD. AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE LILLY AXLEY AVAILABLE

JOE RICHARDSON  RICARDO FERNANDES JOsH UZUN ROBERT STRANG ADAM GRANT JAMIE BYATT

Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By

CABLING

@ rew

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE MEG PETRIE

www.epsomandewell.biz @ﬂg



SPONSOR A PLAYER TODAY

For sponsorship details; email: media@epsomandewellfc.co.uk

ATHAN SMITH-JOESPH  TYREKE LESLIE KOFI QUARTEY Mo CISSE GEORGE BUTLER TOMMY SMITH
Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By Sponsored By

JEFF :Y':""m” AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE

KIERAN STRANK ALEX BENNETT
Sponsored By Sponsored By
AVAILABLE AVAILABLE

MANAGEMENT TEAM
CABLING

Sponsored By: (@ rew

JAMIE BYATT JOHN 0'CONNOR DALE HANSON-BYATT PAUL MARSHALL

Manager Assistant Coach Kit Man
Manager
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COMMERICAL

EPSOM & EWELL FC

TODAY'S MATCH SPONSOR IS...

TEC SURREY LTD.

SPONSOR THE SALTS
GET IN TOUCH FOR MORE INFORMATION

www.epsomandewell.biz n O



Montpelier Villa vs Epsom & Ewell FC

Southern Combination League / Division 1

Saturday 8th January 2022

Nine goal thriller at the Villa

We travelled to Montpelier Villa
on Saturday 8th January for the
first of three consecutive away
games and unfortunately came
out on the wrong side of a nine-
goal score line 5-4.

Our line up was changed
slightly from our previous
victory due to Covid and after
four minutes you would not
have thought that much had
changed as who else but Jamie
Byatt put us 1-O up. A good start,
however this all collapsed as we
conceded three goals in fairly
quick succession to our hosts, so
from 1-0O up we found ourselves
3-1 down. There were plenty of
further chances at either end as
the free-flowing football from
both sides made it an exciting
watch for the spectators. As the
half was coming to an end,
Jamie Byatt got the ball just
inside the opposition half and
made his way towards the
opposition goal and within
seconds the ball was nestling in
their net. From the next attack
Athan Smith-Joseph cut in from

the right and rolled the ball into
the net for our equaliser; from 3-
1 down to 3-3 within 2 minutes.
It would have been good to go
into the dressing room with this
score line, but after an
innocuous ball over our defence
we conceded a penalty which
was duly dispatched so we went
into the halftime break 4-3
down,

The second half did not start
well as we conceded after the
opening few seconds with a low
shot into the corner of the net
to trail 5-3. The next part of the
second half belonged to Epsom
and eventually our pressure
bore fruit when Luke Miller
scored on 76 minutes. We
began to be camped in the
home teams half searching for
that elusive equaliser, but it
never came with the closest
chance being nearly the last
kick of the game when an effort
of ours was cleared off the line.
The referee blew the whistle
shortly afterwards.
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MATCH PHOTOS
AWAY VS MONTPELLIER VILLA | 8TH JANUARY 2022

[KE& L\Y\E

L||\("|) L 1IN

Ricardo Fernandes vs
Montpellier Villa

Kofi Quartey holds off two
Montpellier defenders

Luke Miller vs Montpellier Villa PHOTO CREDITS: GEMMA JARMAN
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A Frames - Banners - Binding - Booklets
Brochures - Business Cards - Catalogues

Clothing - Compliments Slips - Design
Exhibition Stands - Flags - Flyers - Folders
Invitations - Invoices - Labels - Laminating

kall kwik”

business design + print

Leatherhead

WE HAVE MOVED!

To the building opposite
our old shop. We are now
at no 2 Bridge Street.

info@kkleatherhead.co.uk
01372 374233
www.kallkwik.co.uk/leatherhead

Leaflets - Letterheads - Menus - NCR - Postcards
Notepads - Order of Service - Packaging
Plan Printing - Price Lists - Vehicle Graphics

Promotional Items - Safety Signage - Website Design
Signage - Shop Fronts - Tickets - Wall Graphics



WELCOME
BILLINGSHURST FC

WWW.BILLINGSHURSTFC.CO.UK
FOUNDED: 1892
HOME GROUND: MEMORIAL GROUND

Founded in 1891 Billingshurst FC were initially members of the Horsham league
before joining the West Sussex Football League at the time of its inception, enjoying
many seasons before winning the West Sussex Premier League in 2012 and being
promoted to the Sussex County League. We currently run three senior sides, the 1st
team competing in Southern Combination Football League Division 1 and the
Reserves will be playing in the West Sussex Football League Championship North,
Our Third Team will be competing in WSFL Div 3 North being one of the highest
placed 3rd teams in the league.

As a Charter Standard club we also run fourteen mixed junior sides from under 7 -
U16, currently three girls teams, Junior sides play in the Horsham and District youth,
Surrey and Mid Sussex leagues. Plus our U18 side will be playing in SCFL.

We moved to our current home ground at Jubilee fields after vacating the old
Station Road ground in 2006, due to the development of the swimming pool. With
the aid of Football Foundation funding, we enjoy excellent facilities including three
senior pitches, and a number of junior ones and our main

pitch has seen much development over recent years including, hard standing,
floodlights, a stand and perimeter and spectator fencing. We are enjoying our

time in senior football and as such have competed in the FA Vase and the FA

Cup.

LAST 3 GAMES

L1-2(H)

OUR LAST MEETING:
SCLDIV1| OCTOBER 2ND 2021
4-3 WIN FOR BILLINGSHURST FC
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OUR CLUB PARTNERS
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CABLING
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OUR CLUB SPONSORS
Spring

ectrical an d lighting wholesalers

bradbury 4 HERBALIFE

veterinary w\

care Y NUTRITION
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EPSOM & EWELL

MANAGER: JAMIE BYATT
BLUE & WHITE

MATT BISHOP (GK)
KANE CHARLES (GK)
GIDEON ACHEAMPONG
TRE TOWERS

PAUL SPRINGETT
TOMMY SMITH

BRAD PETERS

STEVEN SPRINGETT
JERRY ANTWI

LUKE MILLER

JOE RICHARDSON
JAMIE BYATT

JOSH UZUN

ADAM GRANT

LOUIS CHIN

ROBERT STRANG
RICARDO FERNANDES
TYREKE LESLIE
BRANDON JOHNSON
MICHAEL HILL

ATHAN JOESPH-SMITH
MO CISSE

KOFI QUARTEY
GEORGE BUTLER
KIERAN STRANK

ALEX BENNETT

ASSISTANT MANAGER: JOHN O'CONNOR
COACH: DALE BYATT

KIT MAN: PAUL MARSHALL

PHYSIO:

OFFICIALS

REFEREE: P AGUILAR
ASSISTANT: P ROWE
ASSISTANT: G V WYK

BILLINGSHURST FC

MANAGER: LEE SPICKETT
RED & BLACK

ANDY BARR

ALFIE BARNES

KIERAN BRITLAND

SAM BULL

JAKE CHADWICK

TOM COLBRAN

TOM EDWARDS

MATT RENDELL

BRYAN MANSO

ARCHIE GODDARD

JAY LAWSON

MATTHEW MCALPINE

HARRY MAYNARD

CALLUM NASH

JACK REEVES

HARRY SMITH

HARRY BRYANT

BEN TYLER

SEAN WOOD

NICK TILLEY

ASSISTANT MANAGER: DAVE GELLATLY &
OLLIE BERRY

COACH: EDDIE FRENCH

PHYSIO: NATHAN SLEAT

UP NEXT AT HOME N
SEI'SEY/FC =
19/02/22 | KO: 3.00PM &,

SCL DIVISION ONE SELsEY £©
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